

2025 Carolinas PGA Merchandise Show Rules for Exhibitor Space Greensboro Coliseum

Terms and Conditions:

1. Exhibitor Method of Payment

No Exhibitor will be authorized to display its products or services unless its account is paid in full for booth space and for any advertisements in Carolinas Section publications for this Show. Exhibitors are required to comply with all Federal, State, and local laws, regulations and ordinances at all times during the Show. Carolinas Section reserves the right to demand such compliance immediately. Failure to comply will result in Exhibitor's removal from the Show.

2. Show Dates and Hours

Show dates are **Monday and Tuesday, February 17 and 18, 2025**. Move in for Exhibitors is Sunday, February 16^{th.} Move out is on Tuesday immediately following conclusion of the Show. Show hours are Monday - following the conclusion of Carolinas PGA Annual Meeting, approximately 10:00am- 5:00pm; Tuesday – 9:30am- 2:00pm

3. Use of Exhibit Space

Exhibitor is authorized to showcase Exhibitor's products and services. Exhibitor is prohibited from sharing booth space with another Exhibitor. Exhibitor is prohibited from assigning, sharing, or subleasing space to any third party. Exhibitors in violation of this rule will be removed from the Show.

4. Indemnification

The Carolinas Section, its officers, directors, employees, agents, and the Greensboro Coliseum Complex will not be liable for any loss of or damage to any property of Exhibitor from any cause whatsoever, whether in transit or before, during, or after the Show. It is expressly acknowledged that the Carolinas Section has not purchased insurance of any kind for the benefit of Exhibitor, nor is it under any obligation to do so. Exhibitor assumes full and complete responsibility for any damage or destruction, or claims of any nature or description arising from, or in any way attributable to, the Show.

5. Rules and Regulations

Carolinas Section reserves the right to adopt any rules or regulations which it may deem necessary in order to facilitate the smooth and effective operation of the Show.

6. Booth Assignment

Carolinas Section shall in all respects have the right to assign such space in the Show, as the Carolinas Section shall deem appropriate, notwithstanding any claims of priority or seniority by Exhibitor.

7. Cancellation / Refund

Cancellations before January 31, 2025 will receive a full refund less \$100 per booth service fee. Cancellations between January 31 and February 7, 2025 will receive a refund of 50% of their booth payment. No refunds will be given for cancelling after February 7, 2025.